
SERVICE INVOICE* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *0Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To:

Phone:

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:

Branch:

Equipment Number:

10821993
2/8/2023

3

JOHN DEERE S780

966

1H0S780SHLT810841

1H0S780SHLT810841

Make/Model:

Phone:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Internal Used    Stock No. 109779 Internal Used    Stock No. 109779

Page: 1 of 8

Payment Type: Account

Repair Order Number: 357667

/COMBINE_INSPECTION   Internal   

COMPLAINT:

01 COMBINE INSPECTION

CAUSE:

$986.85CORRECTION:

INSPECT MACHINE PER CHECKLIST

Total: $986.85Misc: $0.00Sublet: $0.00Parts: $0.00Labor: $986.85

/COMBINE_BASIC+SVC   Internal   

COMPLAINT:

02 COMBINE BASIC+ SERVICE

CAUSE:

$688.50CORRECTION:



SERVICE INVOICE* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *0Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To:

Phone:

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:

Branch:

Equipment Number:

10821993
2/8/2023

3

JOHN DEERE S780

966

1H0S780SHLT810841

1H0S780SHLT810841

Make/Model:

Phone:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Internal Used    Stock No. 109779 Internal Used    Stock No. 109779

Page: 2 of 8

Payment Type: Account

Repair Order Number: 357667

/COMBINE_BASIC+SVC   Internal   

CHANGE ENGINE OIL/FILTER
CHANGE FUEL FILTERS
CHANGE AIR CLEANERS
CHANGE CAB FILTERS
CHANGE HYDRAULIC FILTER
CHANGE TRANSMISSION FILTER
TEST COOLANT FREEZE POINT/PH LEVEL/ADDITIVE LEVEL (TY26605)
CHECK/TOP OFF ALL FLUID LEVELS
GREASE ALL MACHINE ZERKS

Quantity Net Price Extended Price TaxPart Number Description

AH128449 HYDRAULIC 1.00 79.32 $79.32 N
AN207368 HYDRAULIC 1.00 104.97 $104.97 N
AXE42065 Filter Element 1.00 79.66 $79.66 N
AXE42066 Filter Element 1.00 130.92 $130.92 N
DZ112918 FILTER ELE 1.00 127.09 $127.09 N
HXE11090 FILTER ELE 1.00 248.77 $248.77 N
HXE11091 FILTER ELE 1.00 175.53 $175.53 N
L214634 Filter 1.00 26.01 $26.01 N
P3750 SHIPPING FREIGHT COST 1.00 20.00 $20.00 N
RE284091 AIR FILTER 1.00 72.41 $72.41 N
RE539465 FILTER ELEMENT 1.00 101.12 $101.12 N
RE572785 OIL FILTER 1.00 81.59 $81.59 N
TY26686 Plus-50 II Oil 15W40 CK4/SN 10.00 19.75 $197.50 N
TY26859 OIL & COOLANT SCAN TEST-3-FLUID

KIT
1.00 58.20 $58.20 N

Total: $2,191.59Misc: $0.00Sublet: $0.00Parts: $1,503.09Labor: $688.50

Segment 3   Internal   

COMPLAINT:

03 REPLACE THE FEEDER HOUSE SLIP CLUTCH



SERVICE INVOICE* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *0Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To:

Phone:

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:

Branch:

Equipment Number:

10821993
2/8/2023

3

JOHN DEERE S780

966

1H0S780SHLT810841

1H0S780SHLT810841

Make/Model:

Phone:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Internal Used    Stock No. 109779 Internal Used    Stock No. 109779

Page: 3 of 8

Payment Type: Account

Repair Order Number: 357667

Segment 3   Internal   

CAUSE:

$306.00CORRECTION:

REPLACED CLUTCH

Quantity Net Price Extended Price TaxPart Number Description

11M7032 COTTER PIN 1.00 .62 $0.62 N
AXE22402 Slip Clutch 1.00 743.31 $743.31 N

Total: $1,049.93Misc: $0.00Sublet: $0.00Parts: $743.93Labor: $306.00

EXPERT-1000000015549   Internal   

COMPLAINT:

04 S Series Combine Expert Inspection

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

EXPERT INSPECTION

Total: $0.00Misc: $0.00Sublet: $0.00Parts: $0.00Labor: $0.00



SERVICE INVOICE* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *0Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To:

Phone:

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:

Branch:

Equipment Number:

10821993
2/8/2023

3

JOHN DEERE S780

966

1H0S780SHLT810841

1H0S780SHLT810841

Make/Model:

Phone:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Internal Used    Stock No. 109779 Internal Used    Stock No. 109779

Page: 4 of 8

Payment Type: Account

Repair Order Number: 357667

S780F1194903   Internal   

COMPLAINT:

05 CONCAVE LEVEL, ADJUST

CAUSE:

$286.11CORRECTION:

PLACE ROTOR GEARCASE IN NEUTRAL.
REMOVE ROTOR COVERS.
LEVEL CONCAVE.

Total: $286.11Misc: $0.00Sublet: $0.00Parts: $0.00Labor: $286.11

/S780_CONVCHNGUID   Internal   

COMPLAINT:

06 FEEDER HOUSE CONVEYOR CHAIN UPPER CHAIN GUIDES, REPLACE
AS PER BRADS REQUEST , REMOVE LINKS AND SHORTEN CHAIN BECAUSE THERE IS NO ADJUSTMENT LEFT
TRACK TIME OVER SPG FOR THIS TASK , DT

CAUSE:

$229.50CORRECTION:

REMOVE TENSION FROM CONVEYOR CHAIN
REMOVE AND REPLACE WEAR GUIDES
ASSEMBLE IN REVERSE ORDER AND CHECK OPERATION.



SERVICE INVOICE* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *0Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To:

Phone:

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:

Branch:

Equipment Number:

10821993
2/8/2023

3

JOHN DEERE S780

966

1H0S780SHLT810841

1H0S780SHLT810841

Make/Model:

Phone:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Internal Used    Stock No. 109779 Internal Used    Stock No. 109779

Page: 5 of 8

Payment Type: Account

Repair Order Number: 357667

/S780_CONVCHNGUID   Internal   

Quantity Net Price Extended Price TaxPart Number Description

H171960 STRIP 4.00 21.42 $85.68 N

Total: $315.18Misc: $0.00Sublet: $0.00Parts: $85.68Labor: $229.50

S780F1195023   Internal   

COMPLAINT:

07 DISCHARGE BEATER BELT, R&R

CAUSE:

$94.86CORRECTION:

RELEASE BEATER TENSIONER.
REMOVE AND REPLACE BELT.
ADJUST AS NEEDED AND TEST RUN.

Quantity Net Price Extended Price TaxPart Number Description

HXE124870 V-BELT 1.00 319.59 $319.59 N

Total: $414.45Misc: $0.00Sublet: $0.00Parts: $319.59Labor: $94.86

S780F1194882   Internal   

COMPLAINT:

08 REAR JACKSHAFT DRIVE BELT, R. H., R&R

CAUSE:



SERVICE INVOICE* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *0Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To:

Phone:

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:

Branch:

Equipment Number:

10821993
2/8/2023

3

JOHN DEERE S780

966

1H0S780SHLT810841

1H0S780SHLT810841

Make/Model:

Phone:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Internal Used    Stock No. 109779 Internal Used    Stock No. 109779

Page: 6 of 8

Payment Type: Account

Repair Order Number: 357667

S780F1194882   Internal   

$286.11CORRECTION:

REMOVE TENSION ON CLEAN GRAIN BELT.
REMOVE TENSION ON TAILINGS BELT.
RELEASE TENSION ON JACKSHAFT BELT AND REMOVE.
INSTALL NEW JACKSHAFT BELT AND RESET TENSION.
SET TENSION ON CLEAN GRAIN BELT AND TAILINGS BELT.
TEST RUN.

Quantity Net Price Extended Price TaxPart Number Description

HXE124868 V-Belt 1.00 513.40 $513.40 N

Total: $799.51Misc: $0.00Sublet: $0.00Parts: $513.40Labor: $286.11

S780F1194845   Internal   

COMPLAINT:

09 ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT, R&R

CAUSE:

$114.75CORRECTION:

REMOVE AND REPLACE BELT.
TEST RUN AND CHECK OPERATION.

Quantity Net Price Extended Price TaxPart Number Description



SERVICE INVOICE* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *0Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To:

Phone:

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:

Branch:

Equipment Number:

10821993
2/8/2023

3

JOHN DEERE S780

966

1H0S780SHLT810841

1H0S780SHLT810841

Make/Model:

Phone:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Internal Used    Stock No. 109779 Internal Used    Stock No. 109779

Page: 7 of 8

Payment Type: Account

Repair Order Number: 357667

HXE38073 V-Belt 1.00 23.60 $23.60 N

Total: $138.35Misc: $0.00Sublet: $0.00Parts: $23.60Labor: $114.75

EXPERT-1000000090126   Internal   

COMPLAINT:

10 Active Tailings Drive Chain, Replace
SHIELDS WERE NOT TO BE REPLACED AS PER BRADS REQUEST

CAUSE:

$76.50CORRECTION:

MADE CERTAIN THERE IS NO STORED ENERGY IN DRIVE SYSTEM.
RELIEVE TENSION ON CHAIN.
REMOVE CHAIN.
INSTALL NEW CHAIN
ADJUST TENSION TO SPECIFICATION.
OPERATE MACHINE TO CHECK FOR PROPER OPERATION.

Quantity Net Price Extended Price TaxPart Number Description

AXE54619 ROLLER CHA 1.00 166.29 $166.29 N

Total: $242.79Misc: $0.00Sublet: $0.00Parts: $166.29Labor: $76.50

EXPERT-1000000069819   Internal   

COMPLAINT:

11 Engine Fan Bearings Replace the engine fan bearings
DO NOT START THIS SEGMENT WITHOUT DAVID LOOKING AT IT FIRST



SERVICE INVOICE* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *0Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To:

Phone:

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:

Branch:

Equipment Number:

10821993
2/8/2023

3

JOHN DEERE S780

966

1H0S780SHLT810841

1H0S780SHLT810841

Make/Model:

Phone:

Service Reminders

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Internal Used    Stock No. 109779 Internal Used    Stock No. 109779

Page: 8 of 8

Payment Type: Account

Repair Order Number: 357667

EXPERT-1000000069819   Internal   

CAUSE:

$1,147.50CORRECTION:

REMOVE TENSION FROM DRIVE BELT AND REMOVE DRIVE BELT.
REMOVE FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY FROM PULLEY.
REMOVE FAN SHROUD AND FAN AS NEEDED FOR WORK SPACE.
REMOVE FAN BEARING HOUSING FROM FRONT OF ENGINE.
REMOVE PULLEY FROM BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY.
DISASSEMBLE THE FAN BEARING HOUSING.
REPLACE PARTS AS NEEDED.
REASSEMBLE TO SPECIFICATION.

$75.00Service Accessory Charge

Quantity Net Price Extended Price TaxPart Number Description

RE567062 TAPERED RO 1.00 124.35 $124.35 N

Total: $1,346.85Misc: $75.00Sublet: $0.00Parts: $124.35Labor: $1,147.50

THANK YOU, WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS

$4,216.68Labor:

Tax Exempt No.:

Advisor: Matthew Martin

Customer PO No.:

$0.00

$7,771.61

$3,479.93
$0.00

$75.00

Parts:
Sublet:

Misc:
Sales Tax:

Total:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
** Parts Return Policy ** Parts need to be returned within 15 days from purchase date for full refund. After 15 days 15% fee, after 30 days 25% fee,
after 45 days 50% fee with in store credit only. No return on electrical or installed parts. Special Order parts are returnable within 15 days from
purchase with 25% fee and RGA approval. I CERTIFY THE ITEMS ON THIS INVOICE ARE FOR AGRICULTURAL USE. IF THESE ITEMS ARE NOT
USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THIS PURPOSE, I WILL BE LIABLE FOR ANY TAX, INTEREST AND PENALTIES.

I CERTIFY THE ITEMS ON THIS INVOICE ARE FOR AGRICULTURAL USE. IF THESE ARE NOT USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THIS PURPOSE I WILL
BE LIABLE FOR THE TAX, INTEREST AND PENALTY.

Date: ..................................................Signed: .....................................................................................................




